

RFA No. 310 of 2015.

07.09.2015. Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Pankaj Thakur, Proxy Counsel for respondent No. 2.

Caveat Petition No. 260 of 2015.

Allowed and discharged.

RFA No. 310 of 2015 & CMP No. 8804 of 2015

Notice to respondent No. 1 Rameshwari Devi Vishnoi for
27.10.2015, on taking steps within two days.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

September 07, 2015,
(vs)