

RFA No. 310 of 2015

27.10.2015 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajnish Lall, Advocate for
the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for the
respondents.

Admitted on the following
substantial question of law:-

- 1) Whether on account of misappreciation of
the pleadings and misreading of the oral as
well as documentary evidence available
on record the findings recorded by the
Court below are erroneous and as such the
judgment and decree impugned in the
main appeal being perverse is vitiated and
not legally sustainable?

CMP No. 8804 of 2015

Reply be filed within three weeks as
prayed for. Since, learned counsel representing the
respondents/plaintiffs has stated at the Bar that the
execution petition filed in the trial court will not be
pressed, therefore, in view of the statements so
made, no interim order at this stage. List on
24.11.2015.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**

October 27, 2015 (bhatt)