

**RFA No. 310 of 2015**

**01.12.2017 Present:** Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur,  
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel,  
Advocate for the respondents.

**CMP No. 9770 of 2017**

Notice. Mr. Vivek Negi, learned Counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents. He prays for and  
is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

**CMP No. 9771 of 2017**

Notice in above terms. In the meanwhile, respondent  
No. 2 is restrained from selling, transferring and creating  
encumbrances upon the property, subject matter of the present lis,  
as well as raising any loan on the said property.

**RFA No. 310 of 2015**

List on **28.12.2017**. *Copy dasti.*

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 01, 2017  
*(narender)*