

RFA No. 310 of 2015.

07.12.2021 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel and Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard for some time. List on 14.12.2021 to enable the parties to inform the Court as to whether they are willing to make an endeavour to have the matter amicably settled taking into consideration their relations. This of course will be without prejudice to the respective stand of the parties taken in the *lis*.

December 7, 2021
(PK)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.