

Akash Vishnoi vs. Rameshwari Devi

RFA No. 310 of 2015

18.08.2023

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 28.03.2018.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

August 18, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge