

Akash Vishnoi Vs. Rameshwari Devi

RFA No.310 of 2015

23.11.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 28.3.2018.

In this matter arguments were heard and judgment was reserved. However, at the time of dictating the judgment, certain points, required to be clarified.

Arguments heard. The points, which had engaged the attention of this Court, now stand clarified.

Reserved for pronouncement of judgment.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 23, 2023_(ps)