

Akash V ishnoi Vs. Rameshwari Devi

RFA No.310 of 2015

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Name of respondent No.1, stands deleted vice order dated 23.8.2018.

While dictating the judgment, certain points have been noticed, which need clarification. Accordingly, the judgment is de-reserved.

List for re-hearing on **22nd March, 2024**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 12, 2024_(ps)