

Akash Vishnoi Vs. Rameshwari Devi

RFA No. 310 of 2015

16.05.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr.
Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List for hearing on **27th June, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 16, 2024_(ps)