

Akash Vishnoi Vs. Rameshwari Devi & Anr.

RFA No. 310/2015

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on **30.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

27th November, 2025
(raman)