

Akash Vishnol vs. Rameshwari Devi & Anr.

RFA No.310 of 2015

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Amri, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1, stands deleted.

Mr.Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi,
Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant, prays for
adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available
today.

As prayed, list after ensuing winter vacations.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(reena)