

Akash Vishnoi

Vs. Rameshwari Devi & anr.

RFA No.310 of 2015

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1 already stands deleted.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list on **20.04.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)